GENERAL NOTES

- ALL MATERIAL TO BE *2 D.FIR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

- ALL LINTELS TO BE 2-2xI0 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

- PROVIDE 8OLID BLOCKING @ 4'0" OC OR DOUBLE JOISTS
UNDER NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION WALLS.

- O INDICATES POINT LOAD ON BEAM OR GIRDER.

- B INDICATES POINT LOAD ON WALL. ALL POINT LOADS TO
HAVYE SOLID BEARING THROUGH TO FOUNDATION ¢ TO BE
VERIFIED BY QUALIFIED ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

- ALL JOISTS, BEAMS ¢ LINTEL SIZES TO BE VERIFIED BY A
QUALIFIED ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

- TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO VERIFY LAYOUT OF ALL TRUSSES,
GIRDERS, JACKS ¢ POINT LOADS. TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS TO TAKE PRESIDENCE OVER THESE DWGS. HEEL
CUTS TO BE ADDED AS NECESSARY FOR CLEARANCE OF
WINDOW BELOW FASCIA LINE. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO DESIGN
TRUSSES FACTORING IN THE NEW SNOW LOADS AS PER
2012 B.C.B.C. (2.4.2)

- ALL HEEL CUTS TO BE CONFIRMED BY FINAL TRUSS
LAYOUT SUPPLIED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

- WHEN 'I' JOI8TS ARE TO BE USED, THE DESIGN MUST BE SEALED
BY A QUALIFIED ENGINEER

- ALL CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS MIN. 20 MPa @ 28 DAYS

- GARAGE FLOOR SLABS ¢ EXTERIOR STAIRS MIN. 32 MPa @

28 DAYS AS PER 2012 B.C. BUILDING CODE (2.3.1.6)

- FOOTINGS TO SIT ON HARD PAN BELOW FROST LINE.

- CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
DIMENSIONS.

- BEDROOM WINDOW REQUIREMENTS AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. (2.2.10)

- ALL DOORS, EXTERIOR WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND DAYLIGHT
TUBES MUST CONFORM TO THE AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.5.2/A440-08
NAFS - NORTH AMERICAN FENESTRATION STANDARD/SPECIFICATION
FOR UWINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS (NAFS).
AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. 2.7.4

- YENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. 2.32

- WHERE A CRAUWL SPACE 1S HEATED BY A DUCTED FORCED AIR
HEATING SYSTEM, THE CRAUWL SPACE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO
THE FLOOR SPACE ABOVE THE CRAWL SPACE BY AT LEAST ONE
AIR-TRANSFER GRILLE FOR EACH 30 m2 OF CRAUWL SPACE AREA

- FOR OTHER THAN FORCED AIR, YENTILATION AIR MUST
BE DISTRIBUTED TO EACH BEDROOM AND A COMMON AREA

- @PEF INDICATES A CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN,

- THIS FAN 1S TO HAYE A SOUND RATING NOT TO EXCEED 1.O SONE.

NOTE: THIS FAN [& TO HAVE A LABELED OVERRIDE OFF SWITCH
FOR FAN MAINTENANCE PURPOSES. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT
THIS SWITCH BE LOCATED IN THE MECHANICAL ROOM 1.Bm OFF
OF THE FLOOR.

- O/H GARAGE DOORS ARE TO BE WEATHER STRIPPED AROUND
THEIR ENTIRE PERIMETER WHEN THE GARAGE S SUPPLIED WITH HEAT
AND HAYVE AN RSI YALUE OF LI
FOR UNHEATED GARAGES ONLY WEATHERSTRIPPING 1S REQUIRED.

- ATTIC ACCESS HATCH TO BE INSULATED WITH RIGID INSULATION
TO A YALUE OF R-I5.

- ALL DUCTING RUNNING THROUGH UNCONDITIONED SPACE
TO BE INSULATED TO R-le.

- FIREPLACES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH DOORS, ENCLOSURES
OR DEVICES TO RESTRICT AIR MOVEMENT THROUGH THE CHIMNEY
WHEN THE FIREPLACE IS NOT IN USE AS PER 2012 BCBC 2.26.2.9

- PLUMBING YENTS MUST BE AIR SEALED WHERE THEY PENETRATE
THE AIR BARRIER. AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C 2.26.2.10.(15)
SEAL WITH COMPATIBLE SEALANTS OR SHEATHING TAPE.
RUBBER GASKET OR PREFAB FLASHING UNIT.
- HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT MUST BE LOCATED
INSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE, UNLESS [T IS DESIGNED TO BE
LOCATED OUTSIDE. AS PER 2012 BCBC 2.36.3

- PIPING FROM HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT MUST BE LOCATED
INSIDE THE PLANE OF INSULATION. WHERE PIPING 1S INSTALLED
OUTSIDE THE PLANE OF INSULATION, ADDITIONAL INSULATION 1S
REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE A THERMAL RESISTANCE EQUIVALENT TO
EXTERIOR ABOVE GRADE WALL REQUIREMENTS. B.C.B.C. 3.26.2

- SERVICE WATER HEATING PIPING 2.26.4.4
PIPE INSULATION 1& REQUIRED FOR THE FIRST 2m OF THE STORAGE

TANK INLET AND OUTLET. THE INSULATION MUST BE AT LEAST 12mm (O.5")

THICK. IN CASES WHERE PIPING 1S LOCATED OUTSIDE THE BUILDING
ENCLOSURE OR WITHIN UNCONDITIONED SPACE, THE INSULATION MUST

BE INTALLED TO A THERMAL RESISTANCE NOT LESS THAN THE EFFECTIVE

RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS OF THE EXTERIOR ABOVE GRADE WALL

- ALL NON-GASKET DEVICES INSTALLED IN INSULATED ASSEMBLIES
ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH BACKING TO ALLOW SEALING OF
SHEET POLY TO POLY BOOTS.

- AR BARRIERS MUST BE CONTINUOUS.
- ACROSS CONSTRUCTION, CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS.
- ACROSS JUNCTIONS BETWEEN DIFFERENT BUILDING MATERIALS
AND ASSEMBLIES AND
- AROUND PENETRATIONS THROUGH ALL BUILDING ASSEMBLIES.

- AIR BARRIER MATERIALS MUST MEET CRITERIA IN BCBC 925.5 FOR
AR BARRIER MATERIALS.
AIR SEALING MATERIALS MUST BE COMPATIBLE WITH ADJOINING
MATERIALS.
RIGID PANEL ASSEMBLIES MUST HAVE ALL JOINTS SEALED TO
MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OR THE AIRTIGHTNESS.

- FLEXIBLE SHEET AIR BARRIER MATERIALS REQUIRE ALL JOINTS TO BE

- LAPPED AT LEAST 50mm (2")
- SEALED AND
- STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTED
- SEALANTS MUST BE NON-HARDENING
- JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE FLOOR AND RIM JOIST AND RIM JOIST
TO FOUNDATION MUST BE SEALED.
- ALL CONSTRUCTION RELATING TO THE FUTURE SECONDARY
SUITE TO BE DONE AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. 2.37
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Victor
Sticky Note
Complete Bathroom with 1piece tub in this area.


GENERAL NOTES

- ALL MATERIAL TO BE *2 D.FIR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ALL LINTELS TO BE 2-2xI0 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
PROVIDE 8OLID BLOCKING @ 4'0" OC OR DOUBLE JOISTS
UNDER NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION WALLS.

O INDICATES POINT LOAD ON BEAM OR GIRDER.

B INDICATES POINT LOAD ON WALL. ALL POINT LOADS TO

HAVE SOLID BEARING THROUGH TO FOUNDATION ¢ TO BE

VERIFIED BY QUALIFIED ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

- ALL JOISTS, BEAMS ¢ LINTEL SIZES TO BE VERIFIED BY A
QUALIFIED ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

- TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO VERIFY LATYOUT OF ALL TRUSSES,
GIRDERS, JACKS ¢ POINT LOADS. TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS TO TAKE PRESIDENCE OVER THESE DWGS. HEEL
CUTS TO BE ADDED AS NECESSARY FOR CLEARANCE OF
WINDOW BELOW FASCIA LINE. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO DESIGN
TRUSSES FACTORING IN THE NEW SNOW LOADS AS PER
2012 B.C.B.C. (2.4.2)

- ALL HEEL CUTS TO BE CONFIRMED BY FINAL TRUSS
LAYOUT SUPPLIED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

- WHEN 'I' JoI8TS ARE TO BE USED, THE DESIGN MUST BE SEALED
BY A QUALIFIED ENGINEER

- ALl CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS MIN. 20 MPa @ 28 DAYS

- GARAGE FLOOR SLABS ¢ EXTERIOR STAIRS MIN. 32 MPa @
28 DAYS AS PER 2012 B.C. BUILDING CODE (2.3.1.6)

- FOOTINGS TO SIT ON HARD PAN BELOW FROST LINE.

- CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
DIMENSIONS.

- BEDROOM WINDOW REQUIREMENTS AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. (2.2.10)

- ALL DOORS, EXTERIOR UWINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND DAYLIGHT
TUBES MUST CONFORM TO THE AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.5.2/A440-08
NAFS - NORTH AMERICAN FENESTRATION STANDARD/SPECIFICATION
FOR WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS (NAFS).
AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. 2.7.4

- VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. 2.32

- WHERE A CRAUWL SPACE IS HEATED BY A DUCTED FORCED AIR
HEATING SYSTEM, THE CRAUL SPACE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO
THE FLOOR SPACE ABOVYE THE CRAWL SPACE BY AT LEAST ONE
AIR-TRANSFER GRILLE FOR EACH 30 m2 OF CRAUWL SPACE AREA

- FOR OTHER THAN FORCED AIR, VENTILATION AIR MUST
BE DISTRIBUTED TO EACH BEDROOM AND A COMMON AREA

- @PEF INDICATES A CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN,
- THIS FAN 1S TO HAVE A SOUND RATING NOT TO EXCEED 1.O SONE.

NOTE: THIS FAN IS TO HAVE A LABELED OYERRIDE OFF SWITCH
FOR FAN MAINTENANCE PURPOSES. IT [ RECOMMENDED THAT
THIS SWITCH BE LOCATED IN THE MECHANICAL ROOM 1.5m OFF
OF THE FLOOR.

- O/H GARAGE DOORS ARE TO BE WEATHER STRIPPED AROUND
THEIR ENTIRE PERIMETER WHEN THE GARAGE S SUPPLIED WITH HEAT
AND HAYE AN RSI VALUE OF LI
FOR UNHEATED GARAGES ONLY WEATHERSTRIPPING 1S REQUIRED.

- ATTIC ACCESS HATCH TO BE INSULATED WITH RIGID INSULATION
TO A YALUE OF R-I5.

- ALL DUCTING RUNNING THROUGH UNCONDITIONED SPACE
TO BE INSULATED TO R-le.

- FIREPLACES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH DOORS, ENCLOSURES
OR DEVICES TO RESTRICT AIR MOVEMENT THROUGH THE CHIMNEY
WHEN THE FIREPLACE 1S NOT IN USE AS PER 2012 BCBC 2.26.2.9

- PLUMBING YENTS MUST BE AIR SEALED WHERE THEY PENETRATE
THE AIR BARRIER. AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C 2.26.2.10.(15)
SEAL WITH COMPATIBLE SEALANTS OR SHEATHING TAPE.
RUBBER GASKET OR PREFAB FLASHING UNIT,

- HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT MUST BE LOCATED
INSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE, UNLESS IT IS DESIGNED TO BE
LOCATED OUTSIDE. AS PER 2012 BCBC 2.26.32

- PIPING FROM HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT MUST BE LOCATED
INSIDE THE PLANE OF INSULATION. WHERE PIPING 1S INSTALLED
OUTSIDE THE PLANE OF INSULATION, ADDITIONAL INSULATION 1S
REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE A THERMAL RESISTANCE EQUIVALENT TO
EXTERIOR ABOVE GRADE WALL REQUIREMENTS, B.C.B.C. 2.26.2

- SERVICE WATER HEATING PIPING 2.26.4.4
PIPE INSULATION 1S REQUIRED FOR THE FIRST 2m OF THE STORAGE
TANK INLET AND OUTLET. THE INSULATION MUST BE AT LEAST 12mm (©.5")
THICK. IN CASES WHERE PIPING 1S LOCATED OUTSIDE THE BUILDING
ENCLOSURE OR WITHIN UNCONDITIONED SPACE, THE INSULATION MUST
BE INTALLED TO A THERMAL RESISTANCE NOT LESS THAN THE EFFECTIVE
RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS OF THE EXTERIOR ABOVE GRADE WALL

- ALL NON-GASKET DEVICES INSTALLED IN INSULATED ASSEMBLIES
ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH BACKING TO ALLOW SEALING OF
SHEET POLY TO POLY BOOTS.

- AIR BARRIERS MUST BE CONTINUOUS.
- ACROSS CONSTRUCTION, CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS.
- ACROSS JUNCTIONS BETWEEN DIFFERENT BUILDING MATERIALS
AND ASSEMBLIES AND
- AROUND PENETRATIONS THROUGH ALL BUILDING ASSEMBLIES.

- AIR BARRIER MATERIALS MUST MEET CRITERIA IN BCBC 9,25.5 FOR
AR BARRIER MATERIALS.
AIR SEALING MATERIALS MUST BE COMPATIBLE WITH ADJOINING
MATERIALS.
RIGID PANEL ASSEMBLIES MUST HAVE ALL JOINTS SEALED TO
MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OR THE AIRTIGHTNESS.
- FLEXIBLE SHEET AIR BARRIER MATERIALS REQUIRE ALL JOINTS TO BE
- LAPPED AT LEAST 50mm (2")
- SEALED AND
- STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTED
- SEALANTS MUST BE NON-HARDENING
- JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE FLOOR AND RIM JOIST AND RIM JOIST
TO FOUNDATION MUST BE SEALED.
- ALL CONSTRUCTION RELATING TO THE FUTURE SECONDARY
SUITE TO BE DONE AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. 2.37
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EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO OUTSIDE
FACE OF EXTERIOR 1/2' PLYWOOD 8HEATHING OR
OUTSIDE OF 8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL.

INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE MEASUIRED TO FACE OF
FRAMING STUDS.

CEILING HEIGHT DIMENSIONS MEASURED FROM TOP
OF SHEATHING TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR JOISTS ABOVE,

LOWER FLOOR

FRAMING PLAN

FLOOR AREA: 579 of
GARAGE: 1003 sf

I©' CEILING HEIGHT

LIVING 8PACE, GARAGE HIGHER - SEE SECTION

IN-LAB RADIANT HEAT

LIVING SPACE AND GARAGE

SMOKE ALARMS TO BE
INSTALLED AS PER
2012 B.C.B.C 210.1%

®s/4

g4 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS
TO BE INSTALLED AS PER

OCO2

2012 B.C.B.C. 3324.2

@rrF
FAN FOR FUTURE SUITE.

PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE WILL
HAVE AN HRY 60 A PRINCIPAL
EXHAUST FAN NOT REQUIRED.

ROUGH IN PRINCIPLE EXHAUST

NOTE: |-JOIST DESIGN MUST BE SEALED
BY SUPPLIER'S ENGINEER.

NOTE: THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE REVIEWED AND
SEALED BY A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO SUBMISSION TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING

JRISDICTION OYER THE PROPOSED BUILDING SITE.

THESE DRAUWINGS COMPLY TO THE
2012 B.C. BUILDING CODE INC. THE
JAN, 2018 REVISIONS,

OCTOBER 9/2013: REVISED ROOF STYLE. EXTENDED
COVERED DECK AT REAR. ADJSTED LIVING ROOM

WINDOWS. MOVED GAS FIREPLACE. BUILDER TO REVIEW
ALL REVISIONS AND TO ADVISE OF ANY CORRECTIONS
OR ADDITIONAL CHANGES THAT ARE REQUIRED.

-

DISCLAIMER:

THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR AND / OR
OUWNER MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS, MATERIALS AND CONDITIONS
SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL NOTES, FLOOR
PLANS, SITE PLAN, SECTION AND ALL OTHER
DRAUWINGS AND DETAILS AND ASSUME
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL.

BY USING THESE PLANS THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR AND / OR OWNER ACCEPTS
THAT RESPONSIBILTY.

\-

DO NOT SCALE DRAUINGS.

PROJCT: PROPOSED RESIDENCE FOR: \
MARCHESSAULT
LOT 66, LAKEVIEW DRIVE,
SORRENTO, B.C.
DATE: SCALE: DRAUWING NUMBER:
October 09, 2019 174" = 1'-0"

DRAUN BY:

HAWUK RIDGE HOME DESIGN

PH: ©604-828-53203 EMAIL: mheal@shaw.ca

OREET

2

/

LOUWER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN - REVISED SEPT. 13/1& & OCT. /19


Victor
Sticky Note
complete bathroom with 1piece tub in this area

Victor
Sticky Note
mechanical will be in this area

Victor
Sticky Note
no mech here. this will be cold room


2I-O” 4I-OII 36‘-0“ 2I-O”
CANTILEVER 2-0" 14-0"

bl-3|/§" 8‘-6” -II-2|/§II 2I-OII 4I-4II
GENERAL NOTES 0" STAIRS DN, TO GRADE T0O &UIT
- ALL MATERIAL TO BE *2 D.FIR UNLES® NOTED OTHERWISE. ROOF |OVERHANG ’ ’ OUNER ¢ SITE CONDITIONS
- ALL LINTELS TO BE 2-2x10 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE., N, )

20"
/
AN
2-0'

o m
m

4‘-6”

S

/

w7z

N

N

Izl-all

WASHER || DRYER

8|-3II

LAUNDRY
82" x 8-8'

ROOF OYERHANG

%|-2|/§II
-b”

\\

FOLDING® '@LE

UNDER NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION WALLS. = — 6 POST__|ENG BEAM ___[e Pou /_ — 6 oSt

- B INDICATES POINT LOAD ON WALL. ALL POINT LOADS TO . . ENTRY ‘F’ORCI—I ‘ S "l
HAVE SOLID BEARING THROUGH TO FOUNDATION ¢ TO BE K] . ENG. ROQF JACKS TO 44" WIDE \\ vALLwa FRMG ,/ ’ n ! EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO OUTSIDE
VERIFIED BY QUALIFIED ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ~ o UPPLIER D SPECFICATIONS | waLkway g SVER 7 / "l )

- ALL JoIsTs, BEAMS ¢ LINTEL SIZES TO BE VERIFIED BY A o' CA T
ALL JoisTs, BEATS ¢ LNTEL SiZE8 To o vERI A b P roree B FACE OF EXTERIOR 1/2' PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

- TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO VERIFY LATOUT OF ALL TRUSSES, T o = cov =
GIRDERS, JACKS ¢ POINT LOADS. TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S ! ] N —_ N\ e —i ERED ,/ o INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE MEASUIRED TO FACE OF
DRAWINGS TO TAKE PRESIDENCE OVER THESE DWGS. HEEL - €0’ x 31 TB o e [T . DECK S| FRAMING &TUDS
CUTS TO BE ADDED A8 NECESSARY FOR CLEARANCE OF . J # QHOUER = 40" x 08 t ’
WINDOW BELOW FASCIA LINE, TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO DESIGN < CEILING HEIGHT DIMENSION® MEASURED FROM TOP
TRUSSES FACTORING IN THE NEW SNOW LOADS AS PER . TRI-BEARING HIP[GIRDER WITH 8-0" SETBACK. "
2012 B.C.B.C. (9.4.2) © 0

e CONFIRMED B FINAL TRUSS 33 T CANTILEVER/L?T 40 ||| OF SHEATHING TO UNDERSIDE OF TRUSSES ABOVE.
LAYOUT SUPPLIED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER. . 8 / o

- WHEN ' JOISTS ARE TO BE USED, THE DESIGN MUST BE SEALED ~ ‘ |||
BY A QUALIFIED ENGINEER ' | 4-0" WIDE / 6-0" x 6-0" m |

- ALL CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS MIN. 20 MPa @ 28 DAYS WALKUAY - e 4

"'ROD ¢ SHELF

%

- GARAGE FLOOR SLABS ¢ EXTERIOR STAIRS MIN. 32 MPa @
28 DAYS AS PER 2012 B.C. BUILDING CODE .30 | (A oA oA 0 N A T

- FOOTINGS TO SIT ON HARD PAN BELOW FROST LINE. X X

- CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL '

DIMENSIONS.

BEDROOM WINDOUW REQUIREMENTS AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. (2.2.10)

ALL DOORS, EXTERIOR WINDOUWS, SKYLIGHTS AND DAYLIGHT
TUBES MUST CONFORM TO THE AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.5.2/A440-08 |
NAFS - NORTH AMERICAN FENESTRATION STANDARD/SPECIFICATION
FOR WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS (NAFS).

AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. 2.7.4

VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. 2.32

WHERE A CRAUWL SPACE 1S HEATED BY A DUCTED FORCED AIR
HEATING SYSTEM, THE CRAUWL SPACE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO
THE FLOOR SPACE ABOVE THE CRAWL SPACE BY AT LEAST ONE !
AIR-TRANSFER GRILLE FOR EACH 20 m2 OF CRAUWL SPACE AREA N
FOR OTHER THAN FORCED AIR, VENTILATION AIR MUST !
BE DISTRIBUTED TO EACH BEDROOM AND A COMMON AREA

- @PEF INDICATES A CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN,
- THIS FAN [ TO HAVE A SOUND RATING NOT TO EXCEED 1.O SONE. ‘\
NOTE: THIS FAN IS TO HAVE A LABELED OVERRIDE OFF SWITCH
FOR FAN MAINTENANCE PURPOSES. IT [ RECOMMENDED THAT
THIS SWITCH BE LOCATED IN THE MECHANICAL ROOM 1.B5m OFF
OF THE FLOOR. '
- O/H GARAGE DOORS ARE TO BE WEATHER STRIPPED AROUND
THEIR ENTIRE PERIMETER WHEN THE GARAGE 1S SUPPLIED WITH HEAT |
AND HAVYE AN RSI VALUE OF LI
FOR UNHEATED GARAGES ONLY WEATHERSTRIPPING 1S REQUIRED.

ENTRY PORCHES, DECK & WALKWATY: 131 of

[0 M =
TO A VALUE OF R-I5, '_'li 8MOKE ALARMS TO BE

GAS RANGE FRDGE | ~_
122" -8 485"

KITCHEN i« MASTER '
I4|_Ou X I4l_on N _ 6-0" x 13-%

®s/4

bl-]O“

S

142"

42" HIGH|(MINIMUM) GUARDRAIL

30" x 46"

5-0" x 3-0" ISLA]‘D
|
14-0"

- ENGINEERED| ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.
CANTILEVER |LEFT 4-0"

A

PANTRY|CABINET

3I-OII

2-0"
/

/

3-0" WIDE OPENING

O?O
3-6" 3-0" 3-6" 2-3%" 148l 5-4" <> 12"

w.1.C ENSUITE
5'-<’3"'x 9':IO“ 10-8" x 9'-8" ®

2

5.0" x 46" OBSCURE

' MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
FLOOR AREA: 2100 ef

8-10"
/
—

éI-IOII

3|-0I|
QAKER TUE

FREE STANDIN
SAFETY GLASS

FRMG
& W/IRANSOM

ROD & 8HELF

bél OII
BTI-OII
|Tl-8ll
|
|
|
oqu
:
N
]OI-QII

VALLEY

3I-OII

N\

60"

oo

DINING AREA
68" x 135" :

\

M % \/ [} 1]
- ALL DUCTING RUNNING THROUGH UNCONDITIONED 8PACE | | | | s b v i b oSN 27 }*5% LI 90 CE”-INGF HEIGHT @3/4 INSTALLED AS PER

TO BE INSULATED TO R-16. P 26 STUD UALL 2012 B.C.B.C 3.10.19
| | e —

- FIREFPLACES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH DOORS, ENCLOSURES
OR DEVICES TO RESTRICT AIR MOYEMENT THROUGH THE CHIMNEY
WHEN THE FIREPLACE 1S NOT IN USE AS PER 2012 BCBC 2.26.2.9 ! ' 514 !

- PLUMBING VENTS MUST BE AIR SEALED WHERE THEY PENETRATE / m £y ®con Qx4
THE AIR BARRIER. AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C 9.36.2.10.(15) o R ELEVATOR .
SEAL WITH COMPATIBLE SEALANTS OR SHEATHING TAPE. . - 65"
RUBBER GASKET OR PREFAB FLASHING UNIT. , ! 36" HGH (MIN) GUARDRAL |
- HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT MUST BE LOCATED -
INSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE, UNLESS IT 18 DESIGNED TO BE |
Dl ——-Acs
SO S
)

LOCATED OUTSIDE. AS PER 2012 BCBC 2.36.3 ce
- PIPING FROM HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT MUST BE LOCATED "~
|
............ - ENSUITE —‘E}.
.@ 74" x 51" ©
+ SHOUER

3-14"

20" x 46"

8I-IOII

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS

8/A
® TO BE INSTALLED A% PE
FORCED AR HEATING cop 10 BE TETALED Mo PR

.[él_oll
.[bl_oll

53I.3II

2I-O”
5I-|II

”l-é"

1
|
I
8|_O|| M é|_O||
DN.,IBR.

INSIDE THE PLANE OF INSULATION. WHERE PIPING 1S INSTALLED '
OUTSIDE THE PLANE OF INSULATION, ADDITIONAL INSULATION 1S
REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE A THERMAL RESISTANCE EQUIVALENT TO !
EXTERIOR ABOVE GRADE WALL REQUIREMENTS, B.C.B.C. 2.26.2

- BERVICE WATER HEATING PIPING 9.36.4.4 . MD
PIPE INSULATION 18 REQUIRED FOR THE FIRST 2m OF THE STORAGE WALKWAY
TANK INLET AND OUTLET. THE INSULATION MUST BE AT LEAST 12mm (O.5") | .
THICK. IN CASES WHERE PIPING 18 LOCATED OUTSIDE THE BUILDING LIVING AREA //

w.l.c. / '
= NALLED To A THERYAL REGIETANGE NOT LESS TLAN Ti ErFecrive . e/ ey S [ . NOTE: THESE DRAUNGS ARE TO BE REVIEUED AND
, \ THESE DRAUINGS COMPLY T0 THE | | SEALED BY A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

ENG'D LINTEL

¢ SHELF

62"

[ RODOHEF

’

80" x 60"
ENG'D LINTEL

RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS OF THE EXTERIOR ABOVE GRADE WALL
- ALL NON-GASKET DEVICES INSTALLED IN INSULATED ASSEMBLIES ! / \ !

ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH BACKING TO ALLOW SEALING OF o i 74 ‘6 80" 2012 B.C. BUILDING CODE INC. THE PRIOR TO SUBMISSION TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING

SHEET POLY TO POLY BOOTS. 4-0" UDE .

- AIR BARRIERS MUST BE CONTINUOUS. WALKUAY cad S cac L JAN, 2018 REVISIONS. JRISDICTION OVER THE PROPOSED BUILDING SITE.

- ACROSS CONSTRUCTION, CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS. . WP GIRDER WTw8-0f SETBACK. CANTILEVER LEFT 40"
- ACRO%S JUNCTIONS® BETWEEN DIFFERENT BUILDING MATERIALS = EIE =
AND ASSEMBLIES AND / '/— GAS FIREPLACE

ROOF OVERHANG

- AROUND PENETRATIONS THROUGH ALL BUILDING ASSEMBLIES. INSTALLED TO CODE '

AR BARRIER MATERIALS MUST MEET CRITERIA IN BCBC 925.5 FOR B ”A/ D e
- 25 . NOT N USE,

AR BARRIER MATERIALS,

AIR SEALING MATERIALS MUST BE COMPATIBLE WITH ADJOINING >

MATERIALS. ! ENG. ROOF JACKS TO

RIGID PANEL ASSEMBLIES MUST HAVE ALL JOINTS SEALED TO SUPPLIER® SPECIFICATIONS 46" WIDE ’

MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OR THE AIRTIGHTNESS. ! FOR 4-Q"CANTILEVER WALKWAY

=
- FLEXIBLE SHEET AIR BARRIER MATERIALS REQUIRE ALL JOINTS TO BE /&' Po3T- J/ x
E

s BDRM \
VALLEY|FRMG 16-0" x 12-6"
OVYER \ &/ ) \ I

pd
JACKS

0 24" o\s\

4I'b“
|3I'O”

d
X
M~
e
=
i
—
|

/

,

OCTOBER 9/2013: REVISED ROOF STYLE, EXTENDED

COVERED DECK AT REAR. ADJSTED LIVING ROOM

WINDOWS. MOVED GAS FIREPLACE, BUILDER TO REVIEW

ALL REVISIONS AND TO ADVISE OF ANY CORRECTIONS
: OR ADDITIONAL CHANGES THAT ARE REQUIRED.
o

vouoe] | N R0t oyseas]

o 3 WALKUAY | .
I!L il =Y /@RU cedlo 24' O.C, JL f PROJECT: PROPOSED RESIDENCE FOR: \

[-io'
AN
/

2-0%'

4‘-6"

TCH SPACE

- LAPPED AT LEAST 50mm (2") ENG.WEEAM - CANT, LEFT 4'G _
- SEALED AND [T T = ==c==== —3F—F — 3 ——

[u

N 6-0" x 6-0" N

I
|

=z

- STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTED / 42" HIGH (MI

- SEALANTS MUST BE NON-HARDENING iL GUARDRAIL

- JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE FLOOR AND RIM JOIST AND RIM JOIST ROOF|OVERFANG - B - —(
TO FOUNDATION MUST BE SEALED.

- ALL CONSTRUCTION RELATING TO THE FUTURE SECONDARY

SUITE TO BE DONE AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. 2.31 |

) 6' F’OST/ n

|

||| 46" UDE
m | ALKWAY

5I-bll

5!

BEARING WALL
b
2
8'/&“\
BEARING WALL

5|-6"
ENG. BEAM

o

IOI-O“

10-0"

- IR == - - MARCHESSAULT

. x . THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR AND / OR

||| ENTRY PORCH ES" OWNER MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL LOT 66, LAKEVIEW DRIVE,
0 DIMENSIONS, MATERIALS AND CONDITIONS

SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL NOTES, FLOOR SORRENTO, B.C.

ENG. BEAM

4"6"
4|_bll

4'-6"|LU|DE % "
I LAY “
|

PLANS, SITE PLAN, SECTION AND ALL OTHER

it \ it DRAUWINGS AND DETAILS AND ASSUME DATE: 6CA'—E‘" D DRAUING NUMBER:

! [ ¢ POST ! 6 PO ! RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL. October 09, 2019 174" = 1'-0

DN, TO|GRADE BY USING THESE PLANS THE BUILDING 6HEET
CONTRACTOR AND / OR OWNER ACCEPTS DRAIN BY:

THAT RESPONSIBILTY.

HAWUK RIDGE HOME DESIGN 3
\ PH: 604-828-5303 EMAIL: mheal®shaw.ca /

2|_OII
2"0"

10" B-0" 9p DO NOT SCALE DRAUINGS.

o | io o o MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN - REVISED SEPT. 13/18 ¢ OCT.9/19
CANTILEVER




ZONE & COMPLIANCE OPTION: PRESCRIPTIVE

TYPICAL CEILING ASSEMBLY - ATTIC - RAISED HEEL

PRINCIPLE RESIDENCE TO HAVE AN HRY. LOWER FLOOR IN-6LAB RADIANT HEAT, MAIN FLOOR GAS FORCED AIR HEATING.

FRAMING CALCULATION: 100

A 3
FRAM'N“'( 257 493

) . 4,55 R8|

NOTE: R8l VALUE NOT REQUIRED FOR FLOOR ASSEMBLIES WHERE THE TJI'S ARE SPACED AT 12' O.C.

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER UNHEATED SPACES

COMPONENT MATERIAL R8I R
INTERIOR AIR FILM HEAT FLOW DOUN O.le 0.8l
FLOORING MATERIAL VINYL 0.05 0.28
SHEATHING 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING O.le 0.9l
JOIBT (size ¢ spacing) I17/8" T8 @ 16" 0.C.

INSULATION R-28 F/G BATT INSULATION 4,85 25,83
GYPSUM (mm) 15,9mm 0.10 0.51
EXTERIOR AIR FILM 0.03 o.n
TOTAL EFFECTIVE R4l / R YALUE OF ENTIRE A%SEMBLY 505 28.01
MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE R8I / R YALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 4.5 25,6

FRAMING CALCULATION: 100

L[ 9
FRAM'NC”‘"( 257 493

) : 4,55 RSl

NOTE: R8l VALUE NOT REQUIRED FOR FLOOR ASSEMBLIES WHERE THE TJI'S ARE S8PACED AT 12' O.C.

HEATED FLOOR SLABS ABOVE AND BELOW FROSTLINE

- ALL MATERIAL TO BE *2 D.FIR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ALL LINTELS TO BE 2-2xI0 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
PROVIDE 8OLID BLOCKING @ 4'0" OC OR DOUBLE JOISTS
UNDER NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITION WALLS.

O INDICATES POINT LOAD ON BEAM OR GIRDER.

B INDICATES POINT LOAD ON WALL. ALL POINT LOADS TO
HAVE SOLID BEARING THROUGH TO FOUNDATION ¢ TO BE
VERIFIED BY QUALIFIED ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
ALL JOISTS, BEAMS ¢ LINTEL SIZES TO BE VERIFIED BY A
QUALIFIED ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO VERIFY LAYOUT OF ALL TRUSSES,
GIRDERS, JACKS ¢ POINT LOADS. TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS TO TAKE PRESIDENCE OVER THESE DWGS. HEEL
CUTS TO BE ADDED AS NECESSARY FOR CLEARANCE OF
WINDOW BELOW FASCIA LINE. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO DESIGN
TRUSSES FACTORING IN THE NEW SNOW LOADS AS PER

ALL HEEL CUTS TO BE CONFIRMED BY FINAL TRUSS
LAYOUT SUPPLIED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

WHEN 'I' JOI8TS ARE TO BE USED, THE DESIGN MUST BE SEALED

ALL CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS MIN. 20 MPa @ 28 DAYS
GARAGE FLOOR SLABS ¢ EXTERIOR STAIRS MIN. 32 MPa @
28 DAYS AS PER 2012 B.C. BUILDING CODE (2.3.1.6)

- FOOTINGS TO SIT ON HARD PAN BELOW FROST LINE.

- CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL

- BEDROOM WINDOW REQUIREMENTS AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. (2.2.10)

- ALL DOORS, EXTERIOR UWINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND DAYLIGHT
TUBES MUST CONFORM TO THE AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.5.2/A440-08
NAFS - NORTH AMERICAN FENESTRATION STANDARD/SPECIFICATION
FOR WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS (NAFS).

- @rEF INDICATES A CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING PRINCIPAL EXHAUST FAN.
ONE TO BE LOCATED IN THE PRIMARY RESIDENCE AND ANOTHER ONE
IN THE AREA OF A FUTURE SECONDARY SUITE.

- THESE FANS TO HAVE A SOUND RATING NOT TO EXCEED 1.O SONE.

NOTE: THESE FANS TO HAVE A LABELED OVERRIDE OFF SWITCH
FOR FAN MAINTENANCE PURPOSES. IT [ RECOMMENDED THAT
THIS SWITCH BE LOCATED IN THE MECHANICAL ROOM 1.B5m OFF

- O/H GARAGE DOORS ARE TO BE WEATHER STRIPPED AROUND
THEIR ENTIRE PERIMETER WHEN THE GARAGE (S SUPPLIED WITH HEAT

FOR UNHEATED GARAGES ONLY WEATHERSTRIPPING 1S REQUIRED.
- ATTIC ACCESS HATCH TO BE INSULATED WITH RIGID INSULATION

- ALL DUCTING RUNNING THROUGH UNCONDITIONED SPACE

- FIREPLACES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH DOORS, ENCLOSURES
OR DEVICES TO RESTRICT AIR MOVEMENT THROUGH THE CHIMNEY
WHEN THE FIREPLACE 1S NOT IN USE AS PER 2012 BCBC 2.26.2.9

- PLUMBING YENTS MUST BE AIR SEALED WHERE THEY PENETRATE
THE AIR BARRIER. AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C 2.26.2.10.(15)

SEAL WITH COMPATIBLE SEALANTS OR SHEATHING TAPE.
RUBBER GASKET OR PREFAB FLASHING UNIT,

- HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT MUST BE LOCATED
INSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE, UNLESS IT 1S DESIGNED TO BE
LOCATED OUTSIDE. AS PER 2012 BCBC 2.326.32

- PIPING FROM HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT MUST BE LOCATED
INSIDE THE PLANE OF INSULATION. WHERE PIPING 1S INSTALLED
OUTSIDE THE PLANE OF INSULATION, ADDITIONAL INSULATION S
REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE A THERMAL RESISTANCE EQUIVALENT TO
EXTERIOR ABOVE GRADE WALL REQUIREMENTS. B.C.B.C. 3.26.2

SERVICE WATER HEATING PIPING 2.26.4.4

PIPE INSULATION 1S REQUIRED FOR THE FIRST 2m OF THE STORAGE
TANK INLET AND OUTLET. THE INSULATION MUST BE AT LEAST 12mm (O.5")
THICK. IN CASES WHERE PIPING 1S LOCATED OUTSIDE THE BUILDING
ENCLOSURE OR WITHIN UNCONDITIONED SPACE, THE INSULATION MUST

RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS OF THE EXTERIOR ABOVE GRADE WALL
ALL NON-GASKET DEVICES INSTALLED IN INSULATED ASSEMBLIES
ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH BACKING TO ALLOW SEALING OF

AR BARRIERS MUST BE CONTINUOUS.

- ACROSS CONSTRUCTION, CONTROL AND EXPANSION JOINTS.

- ACROSS JUNCTIONS BETWEEN DIFFERENT BUILDING MATERIALS

AND ASSEMBLIES AND

- AROUND PENETRATIONS THROUGH ALL BUILDING ASSEMBLIES.
AIR BARRIER MATERIALS MUST MEET CRITERIA IN BCBC 3,25.5 FOR
AR BARRIER MATERIALS,
AIR SEALING MATERIALS MUST BE COMPATIBLE WITH ADJOINING
MATERIALS.
RIGID PANEL ASSEMBLIES MUST HAVE ALL JOINTS SEALED TO
MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OR THE AIRTIGHTNESS.

- FLEXIBLE SHEET AIR BARRIER MATERIALS REQUIRE ALL JOINTS TO BE
- LAPPED AT LEAST 50mm (2")
- SEALED AND
- STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTED

- SEALANTS MUST BE NON-HARDENING

- JUNCTIONS BETWEEN THE FLOOR AND RIM JOIST AND RIM JOIST
TO FOUNDATION MUST BE SEALED.

- ALL CONSTRUCTION RELATING TO THE FUTURE SECONDARY
SUITE TO BE DONE AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. 2.37

COMPONENT MATERIAL R3l | R

OUTSIDE AR FILM 005 | o GENERAL NOTES
ROOFING MATERIAL DUROID SHINGLES 0.08 | 0.45

SHEATHING MEMBRANE ASPHALT ROOFING PAPER - - -

SHEATHING 112" EXT, PLYWOOD SHEATHING | 0.1 | 0.62 -

INSULATION ABOVE BOTTOM CHORD OF TRU2S | 14 12" BLOUN-IN FIBREGLAS X

TRUSS SPACING 14" 0.C. - - -

BOTTOM CHORD HEIGHT 3 1/2" (BLOUN-IN F/G INSUL.) 154 |83 -

VAPOUR BARRIER & mil POLY . .

GYPSUM (mm) 15,9mm 0.0 0.5

INTERIOR AIR FILM ol | ce2 -

TOTAL EFFECTIVE R8I / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 888 | 50.3 )

MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE R8I / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 867 | 492

FRAMING CALCULATION: 00

. 1 93 .
FRAVING % = (0,75565 ' 1.6%8'[5) 54 RS
FG INSULATION R8I VALUE = 368.3nm (14 1/2') x 0.01875 = 6.21 Rl 2012 B.C.B.C. (9.4.2)

TYPICAL WALL ASSEMBLY - WOOD FRAMED - ABOVE GRADE

COMPONENT MATERIAL RS | R -

OUTSIDE AIR FILM 0.03 | on BY A QUALIFIED ENGINEER
CLADDING MATERIAL CEMENT BOARD 8mm 0.03 | ol -

RAINSCREEN ASSEMBLY - 1/2" AIRSPACE 112'x 3/4" STRAPPING 2 16" 0.C.| 06 | 0.2 -

HOUSE WRAP - | -

SHEATHING 112" EXT, PLYWOOD SHEATHING | O.II | 0.62

STUD WALL (size ¢ spacing) 26 8TUDS @ 24" 0.C. W/

INSULATION R-22 F/G BATT INSULATION 261 | B6 DIMENSIONS.

VAPOUR BARRIER & mil POLY ; ;

GYPSUM (mm) 12.Tmm .08 0.45

INTERIOR AIR FILM o1 | 068

TOTAL EFFECTIVE R8I / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 320 | le

MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE R8I / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 308 | 15 AS PER 2002 B.CB.C. 9.4
TYPICAL WALL ASSEMBLY - DIVIDING HOUSE ¢ GARAGE

COMPONENT MATERIAL RS | R

GARAGE 9IDE AR FILM 0.03 | on

GYPSUM (mm) 15.9mm 0.10 0.51

8TUD WALL (size ¢ spacing) 6 9TUDS @ 24" 0.C. W/

INSULATION R-22 F/G BATT INSULATION 267 | B6

YAPOUR BARRIER & mil POLY - - OF THE FLOOR.
GYPSUM (mm) 12, Tmm 0.08 0.45

INTERIOR AIR FILM oll | ce2

TOTAL EFFECTIVE R8l / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 299 | 1691 AND HAVE AN RS VALUE OF LI
MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE R8I / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 292 | 166
+ NOTE: THERE 15 A RELAXATION OF R8I 0.6 (R-0.91) FOR BUILDING ENVELOPE ASSEMBLIES

ADJACENT TO UNCONDITIONED ENCLOSED SPACE A PER 2012 B.C.B.C. (3.36.2.4.(4)) TO A VALUE OF R-I5.
TYPICAL WALL A®SEMBLY - BASEMENT - BELOW GRADE TO BE INSULATED TO R-l6.
COMPONENT MATERIAL RS | R

OUTSIDE AR FILM - .

ASPHALT DAMPROOFING 02 | e

SHEATHING MEMBRANE N/A - |-

8" CONCRETE WALL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ol | 064

AR CAVITY 12" ole | 0ol

8TUD WALL (size ¢ spacing) 6 9TUDS @ 24" 0.C. W/

INSULATION R-20 F/G BATT INSULATION 245 | Bl

VAPOUR BARRIER & mil POLY . .

GYPSUM (mm) 12,7mm 0.08 0.45

INTERIOR AIR FILM oll | oce2

TOTAL EFFECTIVE R8I / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 3R | N

MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE R8I / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 298 | 169

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER UNHEATED SPACES .

COMPONENT MATERIAL R3 | R

INTERIOR AIR FILM HEAT FLOW DOUN ole | 02

FLOORING MATERIAL CARPET W/RUBBER PAD on | 15

SHEATHING 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 0l | 039l

JOIST (size ¢ spacing) 1g" 1's @ 16" 0.C.

INSULATION R-28 F/G BATT INSULATION 455 | 25,83

GYPSUM (mm) 5.9mm 0.0 | 0.5 }

EXTERIOR AR FILM 003 | on SHEET POLY TO POLY BOOTS.
TOTAL EFFECTIVE R8I / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 52 | 264

MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE R8I / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 45 | Bo )

BE INTALLED TO A THERMAL RESISTANCE NOT LESS THAN THE EFFECTIVE

SMOKE ALARMS TO BE
INSTALLED AS PER
2012 B.C.B.C 2.10.19

/A

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS
COMPONENT MATERIAL Rel | R OTHER SEPARATIONS &t oE NSTALLED 46 PER
INTERIOR AIR FILM HEAT FLOW DOUN ole | 09l co2

- WINDOWS AND DOORS usl 1.8 (U 0.32) 012 B.CB.C. 9.22.4.2
CONCRETE FLOOR 8LAB 4" CONC. 8LAB W/IN-FLOOR DOOR TO GARAGE R8I (R 6.25)
RADIANT HEATNG 006 | 032 | | ACCESS HATCH RS- 26 U 0.46) | | @PEF ROUGH N PRINCIPLE EXHAUST

INSULATION 25" RIGID POLYSTYRENE 242|134 FRONT DOORS 081 2.6 (U 0.46) EAN FOR FUTURE SUITE.
YAPOUR BARRIER 6 mil POLY - - OKYLIGHTS Usl 2.70 (U 0.48) PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE WILL
TOTAL EFFECTIVE R8Il / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 3.2 .1 SKYLIGHT SHAFTS RSl 3.08 (R 11.5) HAVE AN HRY 80 A PRINCIPAL
MINIMUM REQUIRED EFFECTIVE R8I / R VALUE OF ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 2,98 6.9 GLASS BLOCK usl 2.9 W 0.5 EXHAUST FAN NOT REQUIRED.

NOTE: ALL HEEL CUTS TO BE CONFIRMED BY FINAL TRUSS
LAYOUT SUPPLIED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

“HIGHEST RIDGE
ELEV.: 428.85m

”I-O"

TOP PLATE
JELEV.: 425.50m
ELEV.: 425.5C

ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.
. CANTILEVE&“ LEFT 4-0" WITH 2-0" ovERHA\e BOTH ENDS

~ N /

—~ \ /

\ ya

nm

VENT ROOF @ 1/300 W/25% @ TOP (MIN.) ¢
W/25% & BOTTOM (MIN.) TYPICAL INSTALLATION
AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C 2.19.1.2

N
N

DOON E
AVATAVAYAVAVAVAVAVAVATAVAVATAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVATAVAVAVATAVATAVAVATAVAVAVAVAVATAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVATAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVATAVAVAVAVAVAVATAVATAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVATAVAVAVAVAVAVATAY AVAVAVAVAVAVAVATAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVATAVATAIAVA 7'& '_<
/ —] ‘7

° HEEL CUT

; 2I_O||
T-A ?OVERHA?\EG

S0
©

——TNOTE: 3/4" PLYWOOD OVER
= | 2xIO FLOOR JOISTS INSTALLED

= | FLUSH WITH MAIN FLOOR SHEATHING
] |70 ALLOW FOR MORE HEADROOM
] [ON LANDING.

2-0" 40" =
OVERHANG CANTILEVERED “H
TRUSS s LIVING AREA HALLWAY SHOWER |
S 2' MIN. CLEAR FLASHING -
o BETWEEN WALL ¢ ROOF s 2-2x10 BEAM
s 36" HIGH (MINIMUM) GUARDRAIL OR WALL s
£ WG M) = GAS FIREPLACE
GUARDRAL @ s INSTALLED TO CODE
S AND AIRTIGHT WHEN 11"
MAN FLOOR < 2OPETO \ NOT IN USE.
=N ELEY.: 42214 DRAN = | s 0
! I NN RIIAAAAAARANAAAAANAAAAAAARRANAAAAAANANANARAIES . o0 Bwﬂﬂm@g—‘m
- A ENEi'M PROP \_eruL pEck JolTs To = -
INEER' FICATI = -]
ENGINEE RED_/JX ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS = =2 H
LINTEL—""T] FOAM|INSULATION INSTALLED TO = azs Ho
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, = =2 Ff
RERS oFF GARAGE @ T HALL B
x o © =
9 H o P
= =N i
= O

LOWER FLOOR
8LAB
_ JELEV. 4R35

8LOPE 5LAB DOUN 2"

TOWARDS OYERHEAD DOORS

S STORAGE

6" MAX. RETAINED EARTH W/OUT|ENGR'G

N - -
GARAGE 8LAB

ELEV.: 413.25m

(AT O'HEAD DOOR)

A A

A,

1

SECTION NOTES:

l. ROOF FRAMING - TYPICAL

DUROID SHINGLES W/FELT UNDERLAY

/2" T4G PLYWOOD SHEATHING

ENG'D. ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" OC,
18" DEEP BLOWN IN FIBREGLAS INSULATION

& mil POLY
/2" CEILING BOARD

2, ROOF VENTILATION
INSULATION STOPS

2" CLEARANCE OVER
11300 SCREENED VENTING

3. FASCIA CONSTRUCTION
5" ALUMINUM GUTTER

Ix¢ TRIM BOARD ON

210 FASCIA-BOARD
YENTED ALUM. SOFFIT
24" ROOF OVERHANGS

4. GABLE ENDS - NOT SHOUN

Ix6 TRIM BOARD ON
210 FASCIA-BOARD
24" ROOF OVERHANGS

5, FOUNDATION

DELTA DRAN DIMPLEX WPR. BRD.

2 COATS ASPHALT EMULSION BELOW GRADE
8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL ON

18" x 8" CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING

4" DRAIN TILE
6" MIN. DRAIN ROCK COVER

6. EXTERIOR WALLS

CROSS SECTION

1-A, INTERIOR WALLS

x4 87UDS @ 16" OC

(UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE)

112" GYPSUM WALL BOARD - BOTH 8IDES

1-B. INTERIOR WALLS SEPARATING FUTURE SUITE
FROM PRIMARY RESIDENCE (NOT SHOWN)

AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C TABLE A-2.10.3..B

WALL ASSEMBLY "Wic" - NOT SHOUN

2 LAYERS 112" G.U.B. - SUITE 8IDE

(30 MINUTE FIRE RATING)

2x4 8TUDS @ 16" OC W/R-12 BATT INSULATION

RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS FOR SOUNDPROOFING

/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD - PRIMARY RESIDENCE 8IDE

8. PERIMETER WALL FRAMING (BASEMENT)
112" GA.B.

6 mil POLY

X6 STUDS @ 24" OC

W/R-20 INSULATION

W/ 172" AIRSPACE

TO EXTERIOR FDN. WALL

9, BEARING WALL SEPARATING GARAGE FROM RESIDENCE

2x6 STUDS @ 24" 0.C. W/R-22 BATT INSULATION
6" CONCRETE CURB

18" x 8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING W/

PAD FOOTINGS AS SPECD BY ENGR.

10. INT. BEARING WALLS - BASEMENT NOT SHOWN

BOARD AND BATTEN CEMENT BOARD SIDING

RAINSCREEN ASSEMBLY
CONTINUOUS HOUSE WRAP

1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING

26 STUDS @ 24" OC

R-22 BATT INSULATION

& mil POLY

172" GYP&UM WALL BOARD

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
6" CONCRETE CURB
18" x 8" CONCRETE 8TRIP FOOTING W/
PAD FOOTINGS AS SPECD BY ENGR.

I-A, FLOOR FRAMING
FINISH FLOORING
3/4" T4G PLYWD, SUBFLOOR - GLUED ¢ NAILED
ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS INSTALLED TO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
(ASSUMED DEPTH Il 1/8")
NOTE: 2xI0 FLOOR JOISTS USED UNDER SHOWER
AND OVER LANDING FOR HEADROOM.
R-28 BATT INSULATION IN JOIST CAVITY
OYER UNCONDITIONED &PACES
/2" CEILING BOARD TO U/8 OF JOI8TS.

NOTE: THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE REVIEWED AND
SEALED BY A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO SUBMISSION TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING

JURISDICTION OYER THE PROPOSED BUILDING SITE.

I-B. FLOOR FRAMING OVER FUTURE SECONDARY SUITE

AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C TABLE A-2.10.3.1.B

FLOOR ASSEMBLY 'Fi¢' - NOT SHOUN

FINISH FLOORING
3/4" T4G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR - GLUED ¢ NAILED
ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS INSTALLED TO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
(ASSUMED DEPTH Il 1/8")
W/R-28 BATT INSULATION
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS FOR SOUNDPROOFING
5/8" G.B. TYPE 'X' TO U/ JOISTS
(30 MINUTE FIRE RATING)

12, INTERIOR FLOOR SLAB

4" CONCRETE LAB WITH

IN-FLOOR RADIANT HEATING

25" RIGID POLYSTYRENE INSULATION
6 mil POLY

6" MIN. COMPACT GRANULAR FILL

13, GARAGE FLOOR SLAB

4" CONC. 8LAB w/IN-FLOOR RADIANT HEATING

SLOPE 8LAB DOWN TOWARDS O/D DOORS
w/*l0 WWM REINFORCING

25" RIGID POLYSTYRENE INSULATION

6 mil POLY

6" MIN. COMPACT GRANULAR FILL

14, PLATE TO FOUNDATION

2xe TREATED SILL PLATE W/

5/8" ANCHOR BOLTS LOCATED WITHIN 18" OF THE
END OF FOUNDATION WALL AT T-10" 0.C. OR

1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS LOCATED WITHIN 18" OF THE
END OF THE FOUNDATION WALL AT 5-1" 0.C.

AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. 9.23.6

ON SILL GASKET

15, PORCHES, DECK AND WALKWAY

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

5/8" TG PLYWOOD DECKING

2" NOM. TAPER CUT SHIMS (MIN 1/8" FALL PER 12" RUN)

2xI0 DECK JOISTS @ 16" OC (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)

FOAM INSULATION IN JOIST CAVITY THAT 16 OVER GARAGE
INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

CONTINUOUS VINYL BEADED SOFFIT TO UNDERSIDE OF VISIBLE JOISTS

NOTE RE: MANUFACTURED EXTERIOR DOORS,
WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS ¢ DAYLIGHT TUBES.

ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND DAYLIGHT
TUBES MUST CONFORM TO THE AAMA/WDMA/CSA
101/1.5.2/A440-08 NAFS - NORTH AMERICAN FENESTRATION
STANDARD/SPECIFICATION. - AS PER 2012 B.C.B.C. 2.7.4

SELECTED MANUFACTURER / SUPPLIER OF ALL EXTERIOR DOORS,
WINDOWS, eKYLIGHTS AND DAYLIGHT TUBES TO SUPPLY
DOCUMENTATION FOR EACH OF THE ABOVE ITEMS TO BE
INSTALLED IN THE PROPOSED DWELLING. DOCUMENTATION FOR
EACH ITEM TO INCLUDE, WINDOW AND DOOR PERFORMANCE
GRADE, PERFORMANCE CLASSIFICATION, AND [F THE PROPOSED
DUWELLING 1S BEING CONSTRUCTED IN OPEN OR ROUGH TERRAIN.

ALL SERIES OF VINYL WINDOWS MEET OR IN MOST STANDARD
CONFIGURATIONS EXCEED THESE LISTINGS:

CLASS | D- PG 30 (1440)

POSITIVE DESIGN PRESSURE (DP) 1440
NEGATIVE DESIGN PRESSURE (DP) 1440
WATER PENETRATION RESISTANCE 2320

AIR INFILTRATION A3

R8I VALUES:

WINDOWS AND DOORS: USI 1.8 (U ©.32)
DOOR TO GARAGE: R8l LI (R ©.25)
ACCESS HATCH: RS- 2.6 (U ©.46)
FRONT DOORS: US| 2.6 (U O.45)
SKYLIGHTS: Usl 2.90 (U O.5D
SKYLIGHT eHAFTS: R8I 3.08 (R 11.5)
GLASS BLOCK: U8l 2.9 (U ©.51

254mm (10°) NOTE: STAIR RISER HT, WORKED OUT USING

Il /8" TJI FLOOR JOISTS,

254mm [10")

TYPICAL MAIN TO LOWER FLR.
HEIGHT: 3.39m (1I' | 3/8")

TOTAL: 18 RISERS @ I88mm (1.4/")

STAIRS TO HAVE TOTAL
18 RISERS ¢ 1T RUNS.

18&mm (1.41')

- MAINTAIN 1.95m (6'5") CLEAR HEADROOM.

- PROVIDE MIN. 865mm (34") AND MAX. 965mm (38")
HIGH HANDRAIL ABOYE NOSING.

- THE VERTICAL HT. OF ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS
SHALL NOT EXCEED 3.,1m AS PER BCBC 9.8.3.3.]

- 8TAIRS TO HAVE A 1" NOSING

- NO HORIZONTAL MEMBERS BETWEEN 4" ¢ 36"

- NO VERTICAL SPACES GREATER THAN 4",

- 8TAIRS TO COMPLY UWITH THE 2012 B.C.B.C. (3.8)

- PROYIDE A SINGLE HANDRAIL ON INTERIOR
STAIRS OF 3 OR MORE RISERS AND
ON EXTERIOR $TAIRS OF 4 OR MORE
RISERS. EXTERIOR STAIRS GREATER IN WIDTH
THAN 1l0Omm (3-8") REQUIRE 2 HANDRAILS.

- EXTERIOR GUARDRAILS SHALL BE
36" HIGH (MIN.) WHEN TOP OF FINISHED
DECK TO FINISHED GRADE DOES NOT
EXCEED 5-10", GREATER THAN THAT
REQUIRES A MIN. 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL.

TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-O"

INTERIOR 3/4" 08B TéG EDGEGOLD' S8HEATHING

OYER ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS

80LID
R-28 BATT |
Kl
|N5ULAT|0NT§2 Q Qi BLOCKING
l| =
—_—

1/2" CEILING BOARD
YAPOUR BARRIER

/2" CELING BOARD§

SYNTHETIC AR
BARRIER
(HOUSE WRAP)
12 6.8, —"]

——WOOD FRAMING W/ BATT INSULATION

<—1/2" G.U.B. INTERIOR

UNCONDITIONED
GARAGE

~

FLOOR OVER
UNCONDITIONED SPACE
SCALE: 1" = I-O"

(GARAGES)

DUROID ROOF

PLYUOOD SHEATHING

ALUMINUM GUTTERK
Ix¢ TRIM BOARD ~_ : ;

10 FASCIA-BOARDJ

YENTED SOFFIT

/ ’

FASCIA DETAIL
SCALE: I' = 1'0"

OCTOBER 9/2013: REVISED ROOF STYLE. EXTENDED

JAN. 2018 REVISIONS.

THESE DRAUWINGS COMPLY TO THE
2012 B.C. BUILDING CODE INC. THE

COVERED DECK AT REAR. ADJMSTED LIVING ROOM

WINDOWS, MOVED GAS FIREPLACE. BUILDER TO REVIEW
ALL REVISIONS AND TO ADVISE OF ANY CORRECTIONS
OR ADDITIONAL CHANGES THAT ARE REQUIRED.

-

DISCLAIMER:

THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR AND / OR
OWNER MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS, MATERIALS AND CONDITIONS
SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL NOTES, FLOOR

DRAUWINGS AND DETAILS AND ASSUME
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL.

BY USING THESE PLANS THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR AND / OR OUNER ACCEPTS
THAT RESPONSIBILTY.

\_

PLANS, SITE PLAN, SECTION AND ALL OTHER

DO NOT SCALE DRAUINGS.

PROJECT: PROPOSED RESIDENCE FOR: \
MARCHESSAULT
LOT 66, LAKEVIEW DRIVE,
B0RRENTO, B.C.

DATE: 8CALE: DRAUING NUMBER:
October 09, 2019 174" = 1'-0"

DRAUN BY: SHEET

HAWUK RIDGE HOME DESIGN 4
PH: ©604-828-5303 EMAIL: mhealashaw.ca /

ASSEMBLIES and CROSS SECTION. REVISED SEPT. 12/18 & OCT. 9/12
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